ARKANSAS SENATE

87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009 **Amendment Form**

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 827

"AN ACT TO TRANSFER THE STATE BOARD OF REGISTERED INTERIOR DESIGNERS AND THE ARKANSAS STATE BOARD OF LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS TO THE ARKANSAS STATE BOARD OF ARCHITECTS."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 827.

Amend Senate Bill No. 827 as originally introduced:

Page 22, line 32, delete "public record or permitting shall bear" and substitute "public record shall bear"

AND

Page 23, delete lines 1 through 10 and substitute the following: "(b) No registered interior designer shall affix, or permit to be affixed, his or her seal or signature to any plan, specification, drawing, or other document which depicts work which he or she is not competent or certified to perform."

AND

Page 23, delete lines 20 through 25 and substitute the following: "(e) No registered interior designer shall affix his or her signature or seal to any plan, specifications, or other document which was not prepared by him or her or under his or her responsible supervising control or by another interior designer and reviewed, approved, or modified and adopted by him or her as his or her own work according to the rules adopted by the board."

AND

Page 23, line 26, delete "(f)" and substitute "(f)"

AND

Page 23, delete lines 30 through 31 and substitute the following: "(g) The shape and design of the seal will be different from the seals of architects, engineers, or landscape architects."

JET157 - 03-19-2009 08:37

AND
Page 23, line 32, delete " $\frac{(h)(f)}{(1)}$ " and substitute "(h)(l)"
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and
By: Senator P. Malone
IET/BGS - 03-19-2009 08:37

JET157

Secretary